
AGES 6+
ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

EN WARNING:
CHOKING HAZARD-Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
• ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED when children are playing with 

doll and compounds.
• Before beginning, clean and cover the play area to prevent color 

damage.
• Keep water or wipes (not included) for an easy clean-up.
• With adult supervision, use child-safe scissors to cut open the 

heart shaped blisters.
• Do not store the doll in direct sunlight for extended periods of 

time.
• Wash hands thoroughly with soap and water after playing with 

the liquids.

• Read the instructions before use, follow them and keep them for 
reference.

• DO NOT DRINK compound. DO NOT induce vomiting if 
ingested. Seek medical attention immediately.

• Keep out of reach of small children. Not for children under 6 
years. 

• DO NOT allow children to play with water near any electrical 
source or apparatus.

• Keep compound away from eyes, nose and mouth. 
• Do not play with compound with broken skin. If irritation occurs, 

discontinue use. 
• Avoid contact with skin & eyes. In case of contact, rinse with 

water thoroughly. If irritation persists, seek medical attention.

WARNING

MAGICAL UNICORN
• Please do not remove horn after adding colors. Horn must remain 

in lock position during play.
• Lock in the Doll’s Unicorn horn to conceal the liquid inside.
• The pack includes materials for one-time fill only. 
• Ponytails can be interchangeable with other Unicorn dolls.
• If accidental leakage or breakage occurs, avoid contact with liquid 

inside and dispose of unit. Wear rubber gloves during clean up.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI
• È NECESSARIA LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO quando i 

bambini giocano con la bambola e il composto.
• Prima di iniziare, coprire l'area di gioco per proteggerla da 

eventuali danni causati dai coloranti.
• Tenere a portata di mano acqua o salviette (non incluse) per una 

pulizia rapida.
• Con la supervisione di un adulto, usare delle forbici per bambini 

per aprire i contenitori a forma di cuore.
• Non esporre la bambola alla luce solare diretta per lunghi periodi.
• Lavarsi le mani con acqua e sapone dopo aver giocato con i 

liquidi.

• Leggere le istruzioni prima dell'uso, rispettarle e conservarle 
come riferimento.

• NON ingerire il composto. In caso di ingestione, NON 
indurre il vomito. Consultare immediatamente un medico.

• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli. Non adatto ai 
bambini di età inferiore a 6 anni. 

• NON permettere ai bambini di giocare con l'acqua in 
prossimità di apparecchi elettrici o fonti di corrente elettrica.

• Tenere il composto lontano da occhi, naso e bocca. 
• Non giocare con il composto in caso di cute lesionata. In caso 
di irritazione, interrompere l'uso. 

• Evitare il contatto con gli occhi e la pelle. In caso di contatto, 
risciacquare con abbondante acqua. Se l'irritazione persiste, 
consultare un medico.

UNICORNO MAGICO
• Non rimuovere il corno dopo aver aggiunto i coloranti. Il corno deve 

rimanere inserito durante il gioco.
• Inserisci il corno di unicorno della bambola per trattenere il liquido 

all'interno. 
• I materiali inclusi non possono essere riutilizzati. 
• Le code sono intercambiabili con altre bambole unicorno.
• Se la bambola presenta perdite o si rompe, evitare il contatto con il 

liquido e smaltirla. Indossare guanti in gomma durante la pulizia.

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE
• É NECESSÁRIA SUPERVISÃO POR PARTE DE UM ADULTO quando as 

crianças estiverem a brincar com a boneca e com o composto.
• Antes de começar, limpe e cubra a área de utilização para evitar 

danos devido à cor.
• Mantenha a água ou toalhetes (não fornecidos) por perto para 

uma limpeza fácil.
• Com a supervisão de um adulto, use uma tesoura segura para 

crianças para abrir as embalagens alveolares em forma de coração.
• Não guarde as bonecas expostas à luz direta do Sol durante 

períodos prolongados de tempo.
• Lave bem as mãos com sabonete e água após brincar com os 

líquidos.

• Leia as instruções antes da utilização, siga-as e guarde-as para 
futuras referências.

• NÃO BEBA o composto. NÃO induza o vómito se ingerido. 
Consulte imediatamente um médico.

• Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças pequenas. Não é adequado 
a crianças com menos de 6 anos de idade. 

• NÃO permita que as crianças brinquem com a água perto de 
fontes ou de aparelhos elétricos.

• Mantenha o composto afastado dos olhos, nariz e boca. 
• Não brinque com o composto com feridas na pele. Se ocorrer 

irritação, deixe de utilizar. 
• Evite o contacto com a pele e olhos. No caso de contacto, passe 

por água abundante. Se a irritação ocular persistir, consulte o seu 
médico.

UNICÓRNIO MÁGICO
• Não retire o corno após adicionar cores. O corno tem de permanecer 

fixado durante a utilização.
• Fixe o corno do unicórnio da boneca para ocultar o líquido no 

interior.
• A embalagem inclui materiais que se enchem apenas uma vez. 
• As caudas podem ser permutáveis com outras bonecas unicórnio.
• Se ocorrer um derrame ou quebra acidental, evite o contacto com o 

líquido no interior e elimine a unidade. Use luvas de borracha 
durante a limpeza.

WAŻNE INFORMACJE
• Podczas zabawy lalką i mieszankami WYMAGANY JEST STAŁY 

NADZÓR NAD DZIEĆMI PRZEZ OSOBĘ DOROSŁĄ.
• Przed rozpoczęciem zabawy wyczyść i zabezpiecz powierzchnię 

przed zaplamieniem.
• Aby ułatwić sprzątanie, przygotuj chusteczki i wodę (nie 

załączono). 
• Pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej, używając bezpiecznych dla dziecka 

nożyczek, otwórz blistry w kształcie serca.
• Nie zostawiaj lalki w nasłonecznionyh miejscach.
• Po zabawie dokładnie umyj ręce wodą z mydłem.

• Przed użyciem zapoznaj się z instrukcją i zachowaj do 
późniesjzego wykorzystania.

• Mieszanka NIE NADAJE SIĘ DO PICIA. W przypadku 
połknięcia nie wzbudzaj wymiotów. Natychmiast zwróć 
się o pomoc medyczną.

• Przechowuj w miejscach niedostępnych dla najmłodszych dzieci. 
Produkt nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 6 lat. 

• NIE ZEZWALAJ dzieciom na zabawę z udziałem wody w pobliżu 
źródeł energii elektrycznej lub urządzeń elektrycznych.

• Nie zbliżaj mieszanki do oczu, nosa ani ust. 
• W przypadku uszkodzeń naskórka unikaj zabawy mieszanką. W 

razie wystąpienia podrażnień należy natychmiast zaprzestać 
używania produktu.. 

• Nie dopuść do kontaktu ze skórą i oczami. W razie kontaktu z 
oczami lub skórą natychmiast przepłucz dokładnie wodą. Jeżeli 
podrażnienie nie ustępuje, zwróć się o pomoc medyczną.

MAGICZNY JEDNOROŻEC
• Po dodaniu barwników proszę nie wyciągać rogu. Podczas zabawy 

róg powinien być w pozycji zablokowanej.
• Zablokuj róg, aby zapobiec wyciekowi płynu.
• Zestaw zawiera składniki służące do jednorazowego napełnienia. 
• Kitki można stosować zamieniie na innych lalkach z serii z 

jednorożcem.
• Jeżeli dojdzie do przypadkowego wycieku lub pęknięcia, nie dopuść 

do kontaktu z płynami i wyrzuć zestaw. Podczas sprzątania miej 
założone gumowe rękawiczki.

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE
• TOEZICHT VAN EEN VOLWASSENE IS VEREIST als kinderen met de 

pop en het mengsel spelen.
• Maak voordat je begint de plek schoon waar wordt gespeeld en 

dek hem af om mogelijke kleurschade te voorkomen.
• Houd water en doekjes (niet inbegrepen) bij de hand om 

makkelijk iets te kunnen schoonmaken.
• Laat een kind onder toezicht van een volwassene de hartvormige 

blisters openknippen met een kinderschaar.
• Berg de pop niet langere tijd op een plek op met direct zonlicht.
• Was je handen goed met zeep en water nadat je met de 

vloeisto�en hebt gespeeld.

• Lees deze instructies voor het gebruik, volg ze op en bewaar 
ze ter referentie.

• Het mengsel is NIET OM TE DRINKEN. Probeer NIET een 
kind te laten overgeven indien ingeslikt. Raadpleeg 
onmiddellijk een arts.

• Buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen houden. Niet geschikt 
voor kinderen jonger dan 6 jaar. 

• Laat kinderen NIET met water spelen in de buurt van een 
elektrische bron of elektrisch apparaat.

• Houd het mengsel uit de buurt van je ogen, neus en mond. 
• Speel niet met het mengsel als je huid is beschadigd. Als de 
huid geïrriteerd raakt, stop dan onmiddellijk met het 
gebruik. 

• Contact met de huid en ogen vermijden. Als er toch iets in je 
ogen of op je huid komt, spoel dan goed uit of af met veel 
water. Bij blijvende irritatie: raadpleeg een arts.

MAGISCHE EENHOORN
• Verwijder de hoorn niet nadat je kleuren hebt toegevoegd. De 

hoorn moet vergrendeld blijven tijdens het spelen.
• Vergrendel de hoorn van de pop, zodat de vloeistof er niet uit kan 

lopen.
• Het pakket bevat materiaal om de pop één keer te vullen. 
• De paardenstaarten zijn verwisselbaar met andere 

eenhoornpoppen.
• Als er per ongeluk vloeistoffen lekken of de pop kapotgaat, raak de 

vloeistof die erin zit dan niet aan en gooi het speelgoed weg. Draag 
rubberen handschoenen tijdens het schoonmaken.

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN
• AUFSICHT DURCH ERWACHSENE ERFORDERLICH, wenn Kinder 

mit der Puppe und den Inhalten spielen. 
• Vor Beginn den Spielbereich reinigen und abdecken, um eine 

Beschädigung durch die Farbe zu vermeiden.
• Wasser und Tücher (nicht enthalten) für die Reinigung 

bereithalten.
• Die herzförmigen Blisterpäckchen sollten unter Aufsicht eines 

Erwachsenen mit einer Kinderschere geö�net werden.
• Die Puppe nicht über eine längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht 

aussetzen.
• Nach dem Spielen mit den Flüssigkeiten die Hände gründlich mit 

Wasser und Seife waschen.

• Lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor dem Gebrauch, befolgen Sie 
sie und bewahren Sie sie zum Nachschlagen auf.

• Das Produkt NICHT trinken. Bei Verschlucken KEIN 
Erbrechen herbeiführen. Sofort ärztlichen Rat einholen. 

• Bewahren Sie das Set außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen 
Kindern auf. Für Kinder unter 6 Jahren nicht geeignet. 

• Erlauben Sie Kindern NICHT, in der Nähe von elektronischen 
Quellen oder Geräten mit Wasser zu spielen.

• Das Produkt von Augen, Nase und Mund fernhalten. 
• Nicht bei verletzter Haut mit dem Produkt spielen. Falls eine 
Reizung auftritt, die Verwendung abbrechen. 

• Kontakt mit der Haut und Augen vermeiden. Im Falle eines 
Haut- oder Augenkontakts gründlich mit Wasser ausspülen. 
Falls die Reizung anhält, ärztlichen Rat einholen.

MAGISCHES EINHORN
• Nachdem die Farbe hinzugefügt wurde, bitte das Horn nicht mehr 

entfernen. Es muss beim Spielen verriegelt bleiben.
• Das Horn der Puppe verriegeln, damit die Flüssigkeit nicht ausläuft.
• Die Packung enthält Material für ein einmaliges Befüllen.
• Die Pferdeschwänze können auch mit anderen Einhorn-Puppen 

verwendet werden.
• Falls versehentlich etwas ausläuft oder kaputt geht, den Kontakt 

mit der Flüssigkeit im Inneren vermeiden und das Produkt 
entsorgen. Beim Reinigen Gummihandschuhe tragen.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE
• SE REQUIERE LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO cuando los 
niños jueguen con muñecas y compuestos.

• Antes de empezar, limpiar y cubrir la zona de juego para evitar 
daños por el color.

• Tener a mano agua o toallitas (no incluidas) para una fácil 
limpieza.

• Con la supervisión de un adulto, utilizar tijeras seguras para 
niños para abrir las ampollas en forma de corazón.

• No guardar la muñeca en un lugar bajo la luz directa del sol 
por largos periodos.

• Lavar bien las manos con agua y jabón después de jugar con 
los líquidos.

• Lea las instrucciones antes de usar el producto, sígalas y 
consérvelas como referencia.

• NO BEBER el compuesto. NO provocar el vómito en caso de 
ingestión. Buscar atención médica inmediatamente.

• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños. No apto 
para niños menores de 6 años. 

• NO permita que los niños jueguen con agua cerca de aparatos 
o fuentes de electricidad.

• Mantener el compuesto alejado de ojos, nariz y boca. 
• No jugar con el compuesto con la piel lesionada. Dejar de usar 
si causa irritación. 

• Evitar el contacto con la piel y los ojos. En caso de contacto, 
aclarar con abundante agua. Si la irritación persiste, acudir al 
médico.

UNICORNIO MÁGICO
• No retirar el cuerno después de añadir colores. El cuerno debe 

permanecer en posición de bloqueo durante el juego.
• Bloquear el cuerno del Unicornio de la muñeca para ocultar el 

líquido de su interior.
• El paquete incluye materiales para rellenar una sola vez. 
• Las coletas pueden intercambiarse con otras muñecas Unicornio.
• En caso de fuga o rotura accidental, evitar el contacto con el líquido 

del interior y desechar la unidad. Utilizar guantes de goma durante 
la limpieza.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
• UN ADULTE DOIT EFFECTUER LA SURVEILLANCE lorsque les 
enfants jouent avec la poupée et les composés.

• Avant de commencer, nettoyez et couvrez l'aire de jeu pour 
éviter que la couleur ne l'abîme.

• Gardez de l'eau ou des lingettes (non incluses) pour faciliter 
le nettoyage.

• Sous la surveillance d'un adulte, utilisez des ciseaux à bouts 
ronds pour découper les ampoules en forme de cœur.

• Ne rangez pas la poupée à la lumière directe du soleil 
pendant de longues périodes.

• Lavez-vous soigneusement les mains à l'eau et au savon 
après le jeu avec les liquides.

• Lisez les instructions avant l'utilisation, suivez-les et gardez-les 
pour référence.

• NE BUVEZ PAS le composé. En cas d'ingestion, NE FAITES 
PAS vomir. Consultez un médecin immédiatement.

• Gardez hors de portée des jeunes enfants. Ne convient pas aux 
enfants de moins de 6 ans. 

• NE LAISSEZ PAS les enfants jouer avec de l'eau près d'une source 
ou d'un appareil électrique.

• Tenez le composé loin des yeux, du nez et de la bouche. 
• Ne jouez pas avec le composé sur une peau éra�ée. En cas 

d'irritation, cessez d'utiliser le produit. 
• Évitez tout contact avec la peau et les yeux. En cas de contact, 

rincez abondamment à l'eau. Si l'irritation persiste, consultez un 
médecin.

LICORNE MAGIQUE
• Ne retirez pas la corne après avoir ajouté des couleurs. La corne doit 

rester en position de verrouillage pendant le jeu.
• Verrouillez la corne de licorne de la poupée pour dissimuler le liquide 

à l'intérieur.
• Le paquet comprend des matériaux pour un remplissage unique. 
• Les queues de cheval peuvent être interchangeables avec celles 

d'autres poupées licornes.
• En cas de fuite ou de rupture accidentelle, évitez tout contact avec le 

liquide contenu à l'intérieur et mettez l'unité au rebut. Portez des 
gants en caoutchouc lors du nettoyage.

ÂGE 6+
UN ADULTE DOIT EFFECTUER LA 
SURVEILLANCE
SKU : 121336EUC, 121343EUC

ATTENTION :
DANGER D’ÉTOUFFEMENT-Petits éléments.
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.

FR

ATTENTION

ADVERTENCIA:
PELIGRO DE ATRAGANTAMIENTO-Partes pequeñas.
No conviene para niños menores de tres años.

EDAD 6+
REQUIERE SUPERVISIÓN ADULTA
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC
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ADVERTENCIA

DE

ALTER: 6+
BEAUFSICHTIGUNG DURCH EINEN 
ERWACHSENEN ERFORDERLICH
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

ACHTUNG:
ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR-Kleine Teile.
Nicht für Kinder unter drei Jahren geeignet.

WARNUNG

NL

LEEFTIJD 6+
TOEZICHT DOOR EEN 
VOLWASSENE VEREIST
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

WAARSCHUWING:
VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR-Kleine onderdelen.
Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan drie jaar.

WAARSCHUWING

PL

Wiek: od 6 lat
PODCZAS ZABAWY 
ZALECANY NADZÓR PRZEZ 
OSOBĘ DOROSŁĄ
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

! OSTRZEŻENIE:
NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO UDŁAWIENIA SIĘ-małe części.
Nie nadaje sie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat.

OSTRZEŻENIE

PT

IDADE: 6+
É NECESSÁRIA A 
SUPERVISÃO POR PARTE DE 
UM ADULTO
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

ATENÇÃO
RISCO DE ASFIXIA-Pequenas partes.
Contra-indicado para criançãs com menos de 3 anos.

AVISO

IT

ETÀ: 6+
È NECESSARIA LA 
SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

AVVERTENZA:
RISCHIO DI SOFFOCAMENTO-Piccole parti.
Non adatto a bambini di etá inferiore a 3 anni.

AVVERTENZE

VĚK 6+
VYŽADUJE SE DOHLED DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

CZ VAROVÁNÍ!
NEBEZPCÍ ZALKNUTÍ.- Malé cásti.
Nevhodné pro deti do 3 let.

DŮLEŽITÉ INFORMACE
• Když si děti hrají s panenkami a směsmi, je NUTNÝ DOHLED 

DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.
• Před začátkem hraní vyčistěte a zakryjte hrací plochu, aby 

nedošlo k poškození barvami.
• Pro snadné čištění mějte po ruce vodu nebo ubrousky (nejsou 

součástí balení).
• Pod dohledem dospělé osoby rozstřihněte bublinky ve tvaru 

srdce pomocí nůžek bezpečných pro děti.
• Panenky neskladujte delší dobu na přímém slunci.
• Po hraní s tekutinami důkladně umyjte ruce vodou a mýdlem.

• Před použitím si přečtěte návod k použití, dodržujte jej a 
uschovejte si jej.

• NEPIJTE směs. Při požití NEVYVOLÁVEJTE zvracení. 
Okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.

• Uchovávejte mimo dosah malých dětí. Není určeno pro děti do 
6 let. 

• NEDOVOLTE dětem hrát si s vodou v blízkosti jakéhokoli 
elektrického zdroje nebo přístroje.

• Směs udržujte mimo dosah očí, nosu a úst. 
• Nehrajte si se směsí s porušenou kůží. Pokud dojde k 
podráždění, přestaňte používat. 

• Zabraňte kontaktu s kůží a očima. V případě kontaktu 
důkladně opláchněte vodou. Pokud podráždění přetrvává, 
vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.

KOUZELNÝ JEDNOROŽEC
• Po přidání barev neodstraňujte roh. Roh musí během hry zůstat v 

uzamčené poloze.
• Uzamkněte roh jednorožce panenky, aby se tekutina uvnitř nevylila.
• Balení obsahuje materiály pouze pro jednorázové plnění. 
• Culíky mohou být zaměnitelné s jinými panenkami jednorožce.
• Pokud dojde k náhodnému úniku nebo rozbití, zamezte kontaktu s 

kapalinou uvnitř a jednotku zlikvidujte. Při čištění používejte 
gumové rukavice.

VAROVÁNÍ

警告：
窒息危险 - 内含小零件
不适于3岁以下儿童
玩耍。

SC- 简中

年龄：6岁以上
需要在成人监管下使用
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

警告

• 儿童玩玩偶和混合物时必须有成年人看护。
• 开始前，请适当清洁并覆盖游戏区，做好防染

色保护。
• 准备好清水和湿巾（不包括在内），方便及时

清洁。
•在成年人监督下，使用儿童安全剪刀剪开心形

泡泡。
• 请勿长时间将玩偶放置在阳光直射处。
• 游戏结束后，请使用肥皂和水彻底清洁双手。

• 使用前请阅读说明，按照说明书操作，并保留
以供参考。

• 禁止饮用化合物。如果不慎摄入，请勿催吐。
并立即就医。

• 请勿让幼儿接触。不适合6岁以下的儿童。

• 禁止儿童在电源或电器附近玩水或戏水。
• 请勿令混合物进入眼、鼻和口中。
• 如皮肤出现破损，请勿玩混合物。
   若感觉不适，请立即停止使用。
• 避免接触皮肤和眼睛。若不慎接触，请以大量

清水彻底冲洗干净。如果仍感觉不适，请及时
就医。

重要信息

• 在添加颜色后不能取下兽角。在游戏过程中，
兽角必须保持锁定状态。

• 将玩偶兽角锁定到位，以防内部液体泄漏。
• 包装包括仅用于一次性填充的材料。
• 马尾辫可与其他独角兽玩偶互换。
• 如果意外泄漏或破损，请勿接触内部液体，并

及时丢弃配件。请佩戴橡胶手套清洁。

神奇独角兽

SCAN FOR VIDEO INSTRUCTIONS
BALAYEZ POUR VOIR LES INSTRUCTIONS DE LA VIDÉO

ESCANEAR PARA VER INSTRUCCIONES EN VIDEO
SCANNEN, UM EIN VIDEO ANZUSEHEN
SCANNEN VOOR INSTRUCTIEFILMPJE

ZESKANUJ I OBEJRZYJ FILM Z INSTRUKCJAMI
FAÇA A LEITURA PARA INSTRUÇÕES DE VÍDEO

SCANSIONA PER LE ISTRUZIONI VIDEO
VYHLEDAT INSTRUKCE PRO VIDEO

扫一扫，观看视频使用说明

ОТСКАНИРУЙТЕ ДЛЯ 
ПРОСМОТРА 

ВИДЕОИНСТРУКЦИИ
ΣΚΑΝΑΡΙΣΜΑ ΓΙΑ 
ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΒΙΝΤΕΟ

VİDEO İÇİN TARAYIN

READ ME FIRST!
LISEZ-MOI EN PREMIER !

¡LÉEME PRIMERO! • ZUERST LESEN!
LEES DIT EERST! • NAJPIERW MNIE PRZECZYTAJ!
LEIA-ME PRIMEIRO! • LEGGI PRIMA DI INIZIARE!

NEJDŘÍV MĚ PŘEČTI! • 请先读一读！
                 • ПРОЧТИТЕ В ПЕРВУЮ ОЧЕРЕДЬ!

ΔΙΑΒΑΣΕ ΜΕ ΠΡΩΤΑ! • ÖNCE BENİ OKU!
!ً�اقرأ� أو

امسح ضوئيًا للوصول إ� فيديو التعلي�ت



ÖNEMLİ BİLGİ
• Çocuklar oyuncak bebek ve karışımla oynarken YETİŞKİN GÖZETİMİ 

GEREKLİDİR.
• Oynamaya başlamadan önce boyama ihtimaline karşı oyun alanını 

temizleyin ve koruyun.
• Kolay temizlik için yanınızda su veya mendil (dahil değildir) 

bulundurun.
• Yetişkin gözetiminde, kalp şeklindeki kabarcıkları kesmek için 

çocuklara uygun makas kullanın.
• Bebekleri uzun süre boyunca doğrudan güneş ışığına maruz 

kalacak şekilde saklamayın.
• Sıvılarla oynadıktan sonra ellerinizi sabun ve suyla iyice yıkayın.

• Kullanmadan önce talimatları okuyun, uygulayın ve referans 
olması için saklayın.

• Karışımı İÇMEYİN. Yutulması halinde KUSTURMAYA 
ÇALIŞMAYIN. Hemen tıbbi yardım alın.

• Küçük çocukların erişemeyeceği yerlerde saklayın. 6 yaşından 
küçük çocuklar için uygun değildir. 

• Çocukların elektrik kaynaklarının veya elektrikli cihazların 
yakınında suyla oynamasına İZİN VERMEYİN.

• Karışımı göz, burun ve ağızdan uzak tutunuz. 
• Cildinizde çatlaklar varsa karışımla oynamayınız. Tahriş meydana 

gelirse ürünü kullanmayı bırakın. 
• Cilt ve göz temasından kaçınınız. Temas halinde bol su ile yıkayınız. 

Tahriş devam ederse tıbbi yardım alın.

• Lütfen renkleri ekledikten sonra boynuzu çıkarmayın. Boynuz oyun 
sırasında kilitli pozisyonda kalmalıdır.

• İçerisindeki sıvıyı gizlemek için Bebek Tekboynuzu boynuzunu 
kilitleyin. 

• Paket içerisinde tek seferlik dolum için gerekli malzemeler 
bulunmaktadır. 

• At kuyrukları diğer Unicorn bebekleriyle değiştirilebilir.
• Kazara sızıntı veya kırılma meydana gelirse, içindeki sıvıyla temastan 

kaçının ve üniteyi atın. Temizlik sırasında lastik eldiven giyin.

ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ
• Ребенок, играющий с куклой и смесью, ДОЛЖЕН НАХОДИТЬСЯ 

ПОД ПРИСМОТРОМ ВЗРОСЛОГО.
• Перед началом игры очистите и накройте игровую зону, чтобы 

защитить ее от окрашивания.
• Для удобства очистки держите под рукой воду и салфетки (не 

входят в комплект).
• Под присмотром взрослых используйте безопасные для детей 

ножницы, чтобы вскрыть пузыри в форме сердца.
• Кукла не должна находиться под воздействием прямых 

солнечных лучей длительное время.
• После игры с жидкостями тщательно мойте руки водой с 

мылом.

• Перед использованием прочитайте инструкцию. Четко 
следуйте инструкции и сохраните ее для дальнейшего 
использования.

• НЕ ПЕЙТЕ смесь. НЕ вызывайте рвоту при 
проглатывании. Немедленно обратитесь к врачу.

• Храните в недоступном для детей месте. Не предназначено 
для детей младше 6 лет. 

• НЕ позволяйте детям играть с водой рядом с источниками 
электричества или электроприборами.

• Держите смесь подальше от глаз, носа и рта. 
• Не играйте со смесью, если на коже имеются повреждения. 

При возникновении раздражения прекратите 
использование. 

• Избегайте контакта с кожей и глазами. При контакте 
тщательно промойте водой. Если раздражение не проходит, 
обратитесь к врачу.

ВОЛШЕБНЫЙ ЕДИНОРОГ
• Не снимайте рог после добавления цветов. Во время игры рог 

должен оставаться в зафиксированном положении.
• Зафиксируйте рог единорога, чтобы жидкость оставалась 

внутри.
• В комплект входят материалы только для одноразового 

заполнения. 
• Хвосты можно использовать с другими куклами-единорогами.
• При случайной утечке или поломке избегайте контакта с 

жидкостью внутри и утилизируйте изделие. Во время уборки 
надевайте резиновые перчатки.

BÜYÜLÜ TEK BOYNUZLU AT
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أجزاء صغ�ة.خطر ا�ختناق -   
غ� مناسب ل�طفال أقل من 3 أعوام.

: 
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

تحذير

معلومات مهمة

وحيد القرن السحري

• اقرأ التعلي�ت قبل ا�ستخدام، واتبعها بعناية، واحتفظ بها للرجوع إليها � 
ا�ستقبل.

• � ت�ب ا�ركّب. � تحاول التقيؤ إذا بلعته. اطلب العناية الطبية ع� الفور.
• يحفظ بعيدًا عن متناول أيدي ا¢طفال الصغار. غ� مناسب ل�طفال أقل من 6 

أعوام. 
� تدع ا¢طفال يلعبون با�اء بالقرب من أي مصدر للكهرباء أو جهاز كهربا¤. •

• احتفظ با�ركّب بعيدًا عن العين® وا¢نف والفم. 
� تلعب با�ركّب وب¶تك مت´رة. إذا حدث تهيّج للجلد، فتوقف عن  •

ا�ستخدام. 
• تجنب م¹مسته للجلد والعين®. � حالة الت¹مس، اشطف با�اء جيدًا. إذا 

استمر التهيج، اطلب ا�ساعدة الطبية ع« الفور.

• يجب أن يُ¶ف شخص بالغ ع« ا¢طفال � أثناء لعبهم بالدمية وا�ركّبات.
• قبل البدء، ينبغي تنظيف منطقة اللعب وتغطيتها �نع أي تلف محتمل بفعل 

ا¢لوان.
• ليكن معك ماء أو مناديل (غ� مرفقة) للتنظيف بسهولة.

• تحت إÇاف شخص بالغ، استخدم مقصًا آمنًا ع« ا¢طفال لفتح الحافظات 
ع« شكل قلب.

� تقم بتخزين الدمية تحت أشعة الشمس ا�باÇة لفÉات طويلة من الوقت. •
• اغسل يديك جيدًا با�اء والصابون بعد اللعب بالسوائل.

• يُرجى عدم إزالة القرن بعد إضافة ا¢لوان. حيث يجب أن يظل القرن � 
وضع القفل � أثناء اللعب.

• ثبت قرن وحيد القرن الخاص بالدمية � مكانه �نع تÍب السائل ا�وجود 
بداخله.

• تشتمل العبوة ع« مواد للتعبئة �رة واحدة فقط. 
• Òكن تبديل ذيل الحصان مع دمى وحيد القرن ا¢خرى.

• � حالة حدوث تÍب أو كÍ غ� مقصود، تجنب م¹مسة السائل ا�وجود 
بالداخل وتخلص من الوحدة. احرص ع« ارتداء قفازات مطاطية � أثناء 

التنظيف.

RU ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ !
ОПАСНОСТЬ УДУШЬЯ - Игрушка содержит маленькие 
шарики и мелкие детали. Не предназначено для детей до 3 лет.

ОТ 6 ЛЕТ
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ПОД 
ПРИСМОТРОМ ВЗРОСЛЫХ
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

GR ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: 
ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΣΤΡΑΓΓΑΛΙΣΜΟΥ-Μικρά εξαρτήματα. 
Δεν ενδείκνυται για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών.

Ηλικία 6+
ΑΠΑΙΤΕΙΤΑΙ ΕΠΙΤΗΡΗΣΗ 
ΕΝΗΛΙΚΑ
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ
• ΑΠΑΙΤΕΙΤΑΙ ΕΠΙΤΗΡΗΣΗ ΕΝΗΛΙΚΑ όταν τα παιδιά παίζουν με την 

κούκλα και το μείγμα.
• Πριν ξεκινήσετε καθαρίστε και καλύψτε το χώρο παιχνιδιού για την 

πρόληψη ζημιάς από το χρώμα.
• Να έχετε μαζί νερό ή υγρομάντηλα (δεν περιλαμβάνονται) για έναν 

εύκολο καθαρισμό.
• Υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικα και με τη χρήση ψαλιδιού ασφαλούς για 

παιδιά κόψτε και ανοίξτε τις συσκευασίες σχήματος καρδιάς.
• Μην αποθηκεύετε την κούκλα σε σημεία με απευθείας ηλιακή 

ακτινοβολία για μεγάλες χρονικές περιόδους.
• Πλένετε τα χέρια σχολαστικά με σαπούνι και νερό μετά το παιχνίδι 

με τα υγρά.

• Διαβάστε τις οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση, τηρήστε τις και φυλάξτε 
τις για μελλοντική αναφορά.

• ΜΗΝ ΠΙΝΕΤΕ το μείγμα. ΜΗΝ προκαλείτε εμετό σε 
περίπτωση κατάποσης. Ζητήστε αμέσως ιατρική βοήθεια.

• Διατηρείτε εκτός εμβέλειας μικρών παιδιών. Ακατάλληλο για 
παιδιά κάτω των 6 ετών. 

• ΜΗΝ επιτρέπετε τα παιδιά να παίζουν με νερό κοντά σε πηγή 
ηλεκτρικού ρεύματος ή ηλεκτρική συσκευή.

• Κρατάτε το μείγμα μακριά από τα μάτια, τη μύτη και το στόμα. 
• Μην παίζετε με το μείγμα όταν το δέρμα σας είναι σκασμένο. Εάν 

προκύψει ερεθισμός, σταματήστε τη χρήση. 
• Αποφύγετε την επαφή με το δέρμα και τα μάτια. Σε περίπτωση 

επαφής, ξεπλένετε με νερό σχολαστικά. Εάν ο ερεθισμός 
επιμένει, απευθυνθείτε σε έναν γιατρό.

ΜΑΓΙΚΟΣ ΜΟΝΟΚΕΡΟΣ
• Μην αφαιρέσετε το κέρατο αφότου προσθέσετε χρώματα. Το κέρατο 

πρέπει να παραμένει στην ασφαλισμένη θέση κατά τη διάρκεια του 
παιχνιδιού.

• Ασφαλίστε το κέρατο του μονόκερου κούκλας για να παραμείνει 
κρυμμένο στο εσωτερικό το υγρό.

• Οι αλογοουρές αλλάζουν με αυτές από άλλες κούκλες-μονόκερους.
• Σε περίπτωση τυχαίας διαρροής ή θραύσης, αποφύγετε επαφή με το 

υγρό στο εσωτερικό και απορρίψτε τη μονάδα. Κατά τη διάρκεια του 
καθαρισμού να φοράτε λαστιχένια γάντια.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
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Yaş 6+
YETİŞKİN GÖZETİMİ GEREKLİDİR
SKU: 121336EUC, 121343EUC

UYARI:
BOĞULMA TEHLİKESİ-Küçük parçalar. 
3 yaşın altındaki çocuklar için uygun değildir. 

UYARI

ES

La forma preferida de contacto 
con nuestro Servicio al cliente es 

por email www.mgae.com

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ es una marca comercial de MGA en los 
EE.UU. y otros países. Todos los logotipos, nombres, personajes, 
aspectos distintivos, eslóganes y la apariencia del embalaje, son 
propiedad de MGA.
Impreso en China

Conservar este manual ya que contiene información importante. 
Las ilustraciones son solo una referencia. 

Los diseños pueden ser distintos del contenido.

DE

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ sind in den USA und anderen Ländern 
Warenzeichen von MGA. Alle Logos, Namen, Charaktere, 
Ähnlichkeiten, Bilder, Claims und das Erscheinungsbild der 
Verpackung sind in Besitz von MGA.
Gedruckt in China

Diese Anleitung für mögliche Rückfragen bitte aufbewahren. Sie 
enthält wichtige Informationen. Die Abbildungen dienen nur der 

Veranschaulichung und können vom tatsächlichen Inhalt abweichen.

Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich 
bitte über unsere 

Internetseite www.mgae.com 
an unseren Kundendienst!

The preferred method of contact for 
Customer Service is through our e-mail 

contact form at www.mgae.com

EN

Please keep this manual as it contains important information. 
Illustrations are for reference only. Styles may vary from actual contents.

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ is a trademark of MGA in the U.S. and 
other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, 
slogans, and packaging appearance are the property of MGA.
Printed in China

FR

Gardez ce manuel, car il renferme des renseignements 
importants. Les illustrations servent de référence seulement. 

Les styles peuvent di�érer du contenu réel.

La méthode de contact préférée pour le 
service à la clientèle est notre formulaire 

de contact par e-mail/courriel sur 
www.mgae.com

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!TM/MC est une marque de commerce de MGA 
aux É.-U. et dans d’autres pays. Les logos, noms, personnages, 
ressemblances, images, slogans et modèles d’emballages 
appartiennent à MGA.
Imprimé en Chine

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ is een handelsmerk van MGA in de 
Verenigde Staten en andere landen. Alle logo’s, namen, personages, 
kenmerken, afbeeldingen, slogans en het 
verpakkingsbeeldmateriaal zijn eigendom van MGA.
Gedrukt in China

NL

Als u contact wilt opnemen met onze 
klantenservice, adviseren wij u hiervoor 
het e-mailformulier te gebruiken dat u 

kunt vinden op www.mgae.com

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ jest znakiem handlowym spółki MGA w 
Stanach Zjednoczonych i pozostałych krajach.  Wszelkie loga, nazwy, 
krój czcionki, podobieństwa, hasła marketingowe, wygląd opakowań i 
wizerunków na opakowaniach są własnością MGA.
Importer: MGA Entertainment Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Grottgera 15A, 
76-200 Słupsk, Polska
+48 59 847 4417
Wydrukowano w Chinach

PL

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji, ponieważ zawiera 
ważne informacje. Zawartość opakowania może się różnić od 

ilustracji na opakowaniu.

W przypadku potrzeby skontaktowania się z 
Serwisem Konsumenta prosimy o kontakt za 

pomocą formularza e-mailowego dostępnego 
na www.mgae.com

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in. 
De illustraties zijn uitsluitend ter referentie. 

Het getoonde kan afwijken van de daadwerkelijke inhoud.

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ é uma marca comercial da MGA nos 
EUA e outros países. Todos os logótipos, nomes, personagens, 
parecenças, imagens, slogans e aparência da embalagem são 
propriedade da MGA.
Impresso na China

PT

O método de contacto preferido do 
Serviço de Apoio ao Cliente é através 
do nosso formulário de contacto por 

e-mail em  www.mgae.com

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ è un marchio di MGA negli Stati Uniti e 
in altri paesi. Tutti i loghi, nomi, personaggi, rappresentazioni, 
immagini, slogan e design dell'imballaggio sono di proprietà di 
MGA.
Stampato in Cina 

IT

Per contattare il nostro 
servizio clienti, usare 

l'apposito modulo di contatto 
sul sito www.mgae.com

Por favor, guarde este manual, pois contém informações 
importantes. As ilustrações servem apenas de referência. 

Os estilos podem variar do conteúdo atual.

Conservare questo manuale perché contiene informazioni importanti.
Le illustrazioni sono a solo scopo di riferimento. 

Gli stili possono variare rispetto al contenuto reale. 
Ciascun componente è contrassegnato dal simbolo del materiale. 

Raccolta di�erenziata. Veri%ca le disposizioni del tuo Comune. 

Preferovaný způsob kontaktování 
zákaznického servisu je prostřednictvím 

našeho e-mailového kontaktního 
formuláře na adrese www.mgae.com

CZ

Tento návod si uschovejte, protože obsahuje důležité informace. 
Ilustrace jsou pouze orientační. Styly se mohou lišit od skutečného obsahu.

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ je ochranná známky společnosti MGA v 
USA a dalších zemích. Všechna loga, názvy, postavy, podobizny, obrázky, 
slogany a vzhled obalů jsou majetkem společnosti MGA.
Vytištěno v Číně 建议通过 www.mgae.com 

网站上的电子邮件联系表格
联系客户服务部

此说明书包含重要信息，
请仔细保存以供日后查阅。

插图仅供参考。
风格造型有可能与实际内容不符。

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!TM为 MGA 在
美国和其他国家的注册之商标。所有标
志、名称、角色、肖像、图片、标语和

包装外观均为 MGA 所有。
中国印刷 

SC - 简中

© 2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.

يرُجى ا�حتفاظ بالدليل �حتوائه ع« معلومات هامة.
الصور ا�وجودة ل¹ستخدام ا�رجعي فقط. قد تختلف ا¢شكال عن ا�حتويات الفعلية.

AR

الطريقة ا�فضلة للتواصل مع 
خدمة العم¹ء تكون عن طريق

 بريدنا ا×لكÉو� من خ¹ل 
النموذج ا�وجود ع« الرابط

www.mgae.com

                                                          هي ع¹مة تجارية مسجلة لـ MGA � الو�يات ا�تحدة ودول أخرى. 
.MGA كل الشعارات، وا¢س�ء، والشخصيات، والتشابهات، والصور والع¹مات ا�ميزة وشكل العبوة هي ملكية لـ

L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™

Предпочтительный способ связи для 
обслуживания клиентов — заполнение 

контактной формы для электронной 
почты на сайте www.mgae.com

©2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
Τα L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ είναι ένα εμπορικό σήμα της MGA 
στις Ηνωμένες Πολιτείες Αμερικής και σε άλλες χώρες. Όλα τα 
λογότυπα, τα ονόματα, οι χαρακτήρες, οι ομοιότητες, οι εικόνες, τα 
σλόγκαν και η εμφάνιση συσκευασίών είναι ιδιοκτησία της MGA. 
Εκτυπώνεται στην Κίνα

GR

Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο καθώς περιέχει σημαντικές πληροφορίες. 
Οι απεικονίσεις προορίζονται μόνο για αναφορά. 

Τα στιλ μπορεί να διαφέρουν από το πραγματικό περιεχόμενο.

Η προτιμώμενη μέθοδος επικοινωνίας 
με το τμήμα εξυπηρέτησης πελατών 
είναι μέσω του εντύπου επικοινωνίας 

e-mail στον ιστότοπο www.mgae.com

© MGA Entertainment, Inc. 2025 г. 
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™ является торговой маркой компании 
MGA, зарегистрированной в США и других странах.  Все 
логотипы, названия, символы, образы, изображения, слоганы и 
внешний вид упаковки являются собственностью компании MGA. 
Напечатано в Китае

RU

Сохраните данное руководство, поскольку оно содержит 
важную информацию. Иллюстрации приведены исключительно 

в ознакомительных целях. Стили могут отличаться в 
зависимости от реального содержимого.

Müşteri Hizmetleri için tercih edilen 
metot www.mgae.com adresindeki 

e-posta iletişim formudur

©2025 MGA Entertainment, Inc. 
L.O.L. SURPRISE! UNICORNS!™,  ABD ve diğer ülkelerde MGA'nın ticari 
markasıdır. Tüm logolar, isimler, karakterler, benzerlikler, resimler, 
sloganlar ve ambalaj görünümü MGA'nın mülkiyetindedir.
Çin’de Basılmıştır

TR

Bu kılavuz önemli bilgiler içerdiğinden lütfen saklayın. Çizimler sadece 
referans amaçlıdır. Stiller gerçek içeriklerden farklılık gösterebilir.

1024-0-EUC

US/CA - MGA Entertainment, Inc. 9220 Winnetka Ave, 
Chatsworth, CA 91311, U.S.A.

  Tel./Tél. : +1 (800) 222-4685
  www.mgae.com/contact
UK - MGA Entertainment UK Ltd. 50 Presley Way, 

Crownhill, Milton Keynes, MK8 0ES, Bucks, UK.
  MGA Consumer Services P.O. Box 2040 Hockley, 

Essex, SS5 4BF   Tel: 0800 521 558
  Email: ukconsumerservices@mgae.com
EU - MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. Baronie 

68-70, 2404 XG Alphen a/d Rijn, The Netherlands 
AU/NZ - Imported by MGA Entertainment Australia Pty Ltd. 

Suite 5.05, 32 Delhi Road, Macquarie Park 
  NSW 2113. AU.  Tel: 1 300 059 676
  Email: au-sales@mgae.com
MX  - lMPORTADO Y DISTRIBUIDO POR: MGA 

ENTERTAINMENT MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V. BLVD. 
PALMAS HILLS LOTE 1-2 MZ II, NUMERO INTERIOR 
21-02 HUIXQUILUCAN, HUIXQUILUCAN DE 
DEGOLLADO, MEXICO. C.P. 52763 MEXICO.    

                   RFC:  EBO160713IN7
BE/LU  -  klantenservice@mgae.com
NL  -  Tel: +31-172-758-010
  E-mail: klantenservice@mgae.com
FR - Tél. : 0 805 98 54 69
  Adresse électronique : aide@mgae.biz
ES  -  Tel: 900 997 941 Email: apoyo@mgae.biz
PL - MGA Entertainment Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Grottgera
                 15A, 76-200 Słupsk,Polska
                   Tel: +48 59 847 4417    Fax: +48 59 847 4446 

PT  -  apoyo@mgae.biz
IT  -  Tel: 800 728 088   Email: supporto@mgae.biz
DE  -  info@mgae.de
RU  -  ROSMAN LLC - General Tulenev Str., 29/1, spaces 3, 

2, 1, o�ces II, 1st �oor, Moscow, 117465, Russian 
Federation. www.rosman.ru

AR  - www.mgae.com/contact

www.LOLsurprise.com


